
FOREST DEPARTMENT GOVT. OF HARYANA
O/o Divisional F orest Office (T), Bhiwani

Meham Roid, vidya Nagar, Bhiwani, Tel. No. 01.664-242430, E-mail:-dfo.bhiwani@yahoo.com
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Erel e e;i {iqqrq;,' c- 18, E;t rrEq, +{ -{ o,
qq-f-dr, eftutw t

frqq: Diversion of 0.1785 ha of forest land for access permission for transportation of Mining
area at vill. khanak under Forest Division and District Bhiwani, Haryana. (Online Proposal
No.FP/H R/Approach/ 1 4657 512021l..

11qf: gg q;i q-ufr'frero (d-dq) d $Tqfirq qtT Er{f,{ryr: e-HRB1zst2o22-cHAftiffi; p16r,

-$R)"qfl ft!-q d \TRr€T d sq .H q-ilfrfrsrfr (ffiq) t flK rr<d fr GrfuT qe d
qq€T q ftE!-6Tq t qqe fu-qr qrf,r t:-

i) Query: The dimensions of the proposed passage from 7.00 mtrs wide road has been
proposed 20.5x85 mtrs, whereas in other such cases, the dimensions of such passages
(entry/exit) are being considered by the State of Haryana are 6.00 mtrs, hence, revised
passage (entry/exit) may be resubmitted accordingly.

Reply: {s sqq fr lq}-ftT E-S;m 6Rr o{trrrfr or-dr-fl rrqT t fu sftr trkrl E;FI6-r Es {-rdr B aqr

{s rr* t d cq-+q of z+xo Pq tq-fi ,TfrEfU etfr B r {s {rR * o 6s. fr rrH 6-r &fl-qrrrqq tar B aqr o
fr-.{ & {€ oi 'nM of dd dri{ o-{i o.-{fr-rtrfr r E;FT fr{ q frd gf-{ of Rtfr fr qn qrf, ot
6rfr ol ffi ur oq o-G & ftq ffiq 6tn qqrrshm' Btlffi }. ffieM e ftq *q s fi.{ o-r
3{rqTa-srfr-{qrwfr.sr.rqrBr qmoT{nr6+c{frrr*}-ftqentfifu-qrrrqrBrgsiT6rg,_s.rqrB,
.rfoq sqrq C-s .]fo{ tqr -rqr Br rw s{fi-R Rrf um-ffir gs$ t qtw qail fril t}qi of cqfq, etu-fr

M, ae orufeu t Tdq{ E$-firrr t €tiE mr N t

grfr {trr SE rrqr B, ofr{ *nE if 6 ofu qrilr.rqr B r riFI s{srt Rrf rrtfffi \rqm fr qrw {+{r frtrH frt Tqrq, erqfr lM, qs orotou fr Td G Htrrwr t €tiE or rlS r

dwtffi qr? wY fuqr qror t fu *tTqdfu q( ffi 'fr sqtffir ('-ffi' lm rq
w&tur otfrfrqq d edrrd dal 6.s6 aprqr z.oo frev d El (Itil d qri fr vwrq sW
fuqr wor It W q(dLq i sqtfdd Ufur205 \85 frdg dlf,ToMaIfutttrtqq fr'tnr ryl
pnn7.7p7 stt d sq(l-f, qq fuqrr d qrq ilqT6 0s.0/.2022 ol !f?/n Ed d d t vq)mr
gatr# dr(T qd ,ift q6d n qqlrr n dC or tfr * t gw ,tfr d qn frqFr ol 7e17qmftd

d)t d sq?Tf, sqlffiT (,-d!rr' gm qn wepT otfuftqq d aw 20 5 x s5 fid( m ,1r7 fr ,ft
qrfuq? dEM d fuy qrrr fr ,r{ d t adl qr@ d sqtT, srrahlffigdrqtfrRtfrl
qH qrd o7 dlfr ol ioi * rn od b fuq qgdn d enqFrw v?tr sansfro erfffi t frt?trar b frq
qqlwT vA!r# gr(T 6.00 ots.rur z.oo fret d El ?Ril d EaTV 20.5 +-( dt w wd dl
qT,r dld d o)fu sfro d t

ii) Query: State Government has stated that proposed area comes under Section 4
of PLPA- 1900, whereas in the last para of reply for EDS dated 7.1.2023, it has
been stated that the proposed project area does not falls under PLPA.

Reply: q-ftrkd Er6 frogqofro(o reoo of qFnq trRr a &'ilf,d ofldr e q-6T kqt ee[q 3I1trfl-0 4fi



ffi e H,i fr1 o-cTi TS o1 qr sm-ft B t q"€Ifr-d B{er q{ frog6ofroqo i e00 of trRr 4 q 5 olrlTfr
fr-freeirqtsfrzfrot{MininsActivityTS@1q€ttqR,qfitBf,erotpLpAlsooqfiqrlrqErqI
+ il',roa enart, fr tnu4 E s crrlfu-Sq-fr+etz

qE, rwrfua ers t p L pA 1 900 at nrrrrq qm 4 t' ree enfrr e, fr tngr 4 q 5 Errl }-fr rfl +ft
tz

sqrlffi qft wv fuqr onn t fu ffi ffi q;r srqa da, qdT qy w awfre zft
ftptd d, fr.wr.fr.v. tsoo dl srqr;q tn(r 4 d atf,rfd etmr t t ft.wr.fr.v. rsoo fr wqrq
tr(r 4 d Gldrn q< d7 t RqT t*n dtfffi dl (@ d M fr ryeC w qfrq-al

tt fr.VdfrV. tsoo fr specific ttRr 4/s a{ztqt t olv s I qtxr qo wfrd qdZl<
Tfu 6l fr dqd qn ,1fi wrcrqr d t gw qwrq n swTfud 20 5 x s5 fre( Ufr ryl *T,
frqfardtlFTtqn fulFT ol RnTo 0s.01.2022 al wnrdfu d)t d vq?rf, .d tt qfr qrqr rrqr d
ffi fuy sqtffir dffi Em qq werar etfrftqq d oet e7dT4 eqd fuqrrqT d I

iii) Query: This is a violation of FCA, 1980 case, no action has been initiated/taken
by the State Government against the concerned official as per the provisions of
FCA,1980. Hence, disciplinary action may be initiated against the erring official
under FCA, 1980.

Reply: s-wrq fr qTfu.d t1fr erErtr?-d q-q fr, B aqr fro fr qfuT Eq-n t qcFr dqT ,n fl qjRqT t aq EqFr

e1 enqiiliur g{ t .m {s Tfr of Mutation ftFTo. os.o1 .2022 fri gi t r gs {fr Efr q-fl NqI o-e

w d ernie-rq g€ qr€E-o. TB fl qor qeir B r ddqttf, fr Wr \rSS ol T{ rirerq o{fqfrqq r gao }'
d6cT trEIIq rqa oG tqfutqr.rqr ofuq q-wrq fr viotation qlt Penat cn ot qrRr Ttil-q fr qqlii d t t

gu €iiu + qfrd fuqr qmr t, of uw rnirrt FrE Frr fr c*rg of rcn lseo iFI cedw e fu
rfrr qR s-dffi t, fr cuiaelines A- GII_&E 't.z't 4 r5a orff q+ ffi8 (asainst state
officiat/User agency) &'qrq qn fffwr te oilt 22.3.2022 fr'q€frd rIrS viotation &'rqan t
MoEFCC HO EIqr frufq Fdq qri tr 316: penat provision MoEFCC HO Em ilq fuq qrqtl
6EI{TR, penar cA at TIRI Esr ET FcA 1980 or wiuq + qlt t wE q{{r qw orufcu ei
rt0r

vqnffi qft wv fuqr qrn t fu sq)mr W rm ilqr6 0s.01.2022 tl qq yqerar

a7ffiftqq 7s6s d ost Rdrq eqd ovt d ssrrf, fi zo s x as fiev qq ,1fi +;r
dqq)T ny qTffi |M d fuy fuqr w w tt sqlffiT fiffi Em Ow *S A
wsr qq ?Netor enifrqq tsnl or s@qn fuqrrqr d t fiqrtr am qq vws.rr qldfrqq
rsao fr ,/r{e ar{q d {qda r.zr d oao snmT (\ffi (Sh. Anit Kumar, sDo
HSIIDC Stone Mines, Khanak, Haryana) d fr6q Gill?qo qtffi otd gV Forest
Offence Report qrv? dl 'r{ d(sr? ?ld'q) den €(fr frf* ?t Penal CA fr ?7fu etd7frd
dtddr

q6 GilTm) rlamd gq ortrrrrm' 6ffi fu nB-o t t
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